Devdaha - 9, Bhaluhi- Rupandehi, Nepal

INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 20

Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute

Devdaha - 9, Bhaluhi- Rupandehi, Nepal

Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students for the session of August /September 2024/25

As per decision of Medical Education Commission on Fees for MBBS Course for International Students are USD-75000 calculated @ Actual Date Of Deposit) Payable in 3 Equal Installments excluding Hostel & Mess Charges.

However considering the current Market Situation **Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute** Devdaha - 9, Bhaluhi- Rupandehi, Nepal is offering Special Package to International Students .Details As Below:-

MBBS Tuition Fee SAARC and Other International Admissions	SAARC Nationals	
Devdaha Medical College Pre-Booking Amount	INR -5,00,000 /- (Will be Adjusted In first Year Fees)	
Devdaha Medical College Total (In Installment)	INR -48,00,000	
Devdaha Medical College Nepal -First Year Installment	INR -20,00,000	
Devdaha Medical College Second Year Installment	INR -14,00,000	
Devdaha Medical College Third Year Installment	INR -14,00,000	
The tuition fee does not include following		
Devdaha Medical College Refundable Caution Deposit	INR -1,25,000 (One Time)	
Devdaha Medical College Kathmandu University / NMC Charges	INR 27,000/- or actual	
Devdaha Medical College University Fees Fees As per KU Rules		
Devdaha Medical College Internal Examination Fee (Annual)	As per KMC Rules	
Devdaha Medical College Electricity And Water Charges	As per Hostel rules	
Devdaha Medical College Health Check Up	INR :2,000/- (One Time)	
Devdaha Medical College Medicare and Term Insurance	INR : 20,000/-(One Time)	
Devdaha Medical College Admission Form Charges	INR -2,500 /- (One Time)	
Devdaha Medical College Internship Fees	INR :1,25,000/- (One Time)	
Devdaha Medical College Admission Fees (One Time Payments)	INR :2,00,000/- (One Time)	
Devdaha Medical College 1st Year Hostel Fee	INR : 45,000/-	
Devdaha Medical College 2nd Year Hostel Fee	INR : 45,000/-	
Devdaha Medical College 3rd Year Hostel Fee	INR : 45,000/-	
Devdaha Medical College 4th Year Hostel Fee	INR : 45,000/-	
Devdaha Medical College 5th Year Hostel Fee	INR : 22,500/-	
Devdaha Medical College 1st Year Fooding Fee	INR :90,000/-	
Devdaha Medical College 2nd Year Foodingl Fee	INR :90,000/-	
Devdaha Medical College 3rd Year Fooding Fee	INR :90,000/-	
Devdaha Medical College 4th Year Fooding Fee	INR :90,000/-	
Devdaha Medical College 5th Year Fooding Fee INR :45,000/-		
Devdaha Medical College Total Package	INR : 59,09,000 /-	

Devdaha - 9, Bhaluhi- Rupandehi, Nepal

INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 20

The Above Mention Fees Excludes The following:-

- University Exam Fees : As per University Norms
- Books And Other Teaching Learning Related Materials should be purchased by students themselves
- Hostel And Mess Fees shall be charged as per college rules and should be paid at the beginning of each year
- Hostel And Mess Fees shall be revised accordingly as per decision of college Management
- Internship fees shall be charged if Stipend has to be given.
- 8% Discount shall be provided on Tuition Fees, if the Candidate Pays the Total Tuition Fees within three month of joining.

NEPAL SBI A/C Title A/C No Swift Code Address Address	A/C Title	Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute Pvt Ltd
	A/C No	19125240200459
	NSBINPKA	
	Address	NEPAL SBI BANK LTD Butwal
	IFSC CODE	SBIN0004430

Bank Details

Note:

- 1. Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have passed the National Board Entrance Examination of his/her home country or of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC) before admission. Rules and regulations of Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University and Nepal Medical Council will be the final and utmost guideline for admission process.
- 2. The above fee structure is only applicable to the candidate who will pre book (depositing IRs. 10,00, 000) before the notice of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC). After the notice of MEC for entrance of MBBS, fee structure of MEC (approx. USD 75,000 to 80,000) will be applicable.
- 3. As the student and parent have studied and made decision for pre booking at Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute pre booking amount IRs. 10, 00,000 is nonrefundable. The pre booking amount will be refunded only in case the candidate does not get admission due to the rules and regulation of Medical Education Commission, Nepal or Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute cancels the pre booking.

Devdaha - 9, Bhaluhi- Rupandehi, Nepal

INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 20

Admission Eligibility: There Are Two Categerory

- Foreign to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 : Those Students Who have Qualified Neet In Academic Year 2022-2023-2024 Below Score 50 (Percentile) Need to Sit For Exam and Qualify to get Seat In Their Desired College .(As Neet Is Valid For Three years as per National Medical Council –India)
- Foreign No to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 But passes national Lever Entrances Exam Of respective Country Students Who Have Score above 50 (Percentile) doesn't Need to Seat for Exam can Apply Direct through Neet Score. Admission is based on NEET UG 2024 Score 50 (Percentile) & above and students must have completed 10+2 with 50% Marks in PCB each subjects.

Admission Process

<u>Step 1</u>

- Submit the Application Form along with the required documents
 - A. 10+2 Marks sheet
 - B. 10th Marks Sheet
 - C. Passport / Voter ID / Adhar Card
 - D. NEET UG 2024 Score Card
 - E. NEET UG 2024 Admit Card
 - F. Passport size Photo
 - G. Application Fees INR 5000/-

<u>Step 2</u>

• Upon varying the eligibility, **Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute** will issue a provisional Offer Letter.

<mark>Step 3</mark>

• You need to pay a Booking Amount of INR 5, 00,000/- in College Account as Acceptance of Offer of admission **_Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute** and commit to fulfill the eligibility requirement set by MEC & KU.

Step 4

• Follow the admission process through MEC, We will help you in completing the admission process and formalities set by MEC for 2024-245 Intake.

Devdaha - 9, Bhaluhi- Rupandehi, Nepal

INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 20

About Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute

Welcome to Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute, situated at Devdaha - 9, Bhaluhi- Rupandehi, Nepal.

Founded in 2005, it is serving as a referral center with a 300 bedded well-equipped hospital with a newer technical support system. DMCRI is committed to provide quality service and medical care to every citizen. We provide a friendly environment to patients. We at DMCRI strive hard to provide high quality tertiary services to our clients.

Devdaha Medical College & Research Institute laid down its academic foundation by starting certificate level of Nursing program under CTEVT, and then after a year extended MBBS Program under Kathmandu University was initiated. In the year 2074 saw addition of HA Program under CTEVT. Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute (Pvt.) Ltd. aims to produce quality medical professionals they can compete in the context of national and international level. Institution has been determined and dedicated to take any sort of challenges to provide quality medical education and health services.

Why Devdaha Medical College and Research Institute

DMCRI has committed to bringing out the best of its medical education, nursing education, paramedical education, and unparalleled health services through its hospital, within a very affordable price-range.

Our goal is to provide affordable health services to the needy people (low economic level) and quality education to the medical students. We have got an experience by operating Lumbini Medical College that affordable health services and quality education is the important factors to operate teaching hospital. Besides this we are planning to establish corporate hospital at Kalikanagar, Butwal Sub Metropolitan City as a subsidiary of Devdaha Medical College; for those people who want to take advance healthcare facilities.